

- We require a minimum rental time of 2 hours.
- \$50.00/hour fee for set-up/tear-down and/or designated custodian. (1 hour minimum)
- For events requiring Security, there is a \$35.00/hour fee for each officer.

Agriculture Building	Max Capacity	Hourly Fee	Full Day Fee
Computer lab 103	25	\$75.00	\$500.00
Auditorium	110	\$50.00	\$400.00

Indoor Arena	Max Capacity	Hourly Fee	Full Day Fee
Indoor Arena	1,200	\$50.00	\$400.00

King Pavilion	Max Capacity	Hourly Fee	Full Day Fee
King Pavilion		\$50.00	\$250.00

Klinefelter Hall	Max Capacity	Hourly Fee	Full Day Fee
Beck Auditorium	244	\$50.00	\$400.00
Room 106	25	\$50.00	\$250.00
Room 107	25	\$50.00	\$250.00
Room 108	25	\$50.00	\$250.00

May Hall	Max Capacity	Hourly Fee	Full Day Fee
Dorothy Stickney Auditorium***	731	\$100.00	\$750.00
Computer Room 1	25	\$75.00	\$500.00
Computer Room 7	25	\$75.00	\$500.00
Computer Room 19	31	\$75.00	\$500.00

*** Use of Dorothy Stickney Auditorium requires a minimum \$250.00 Tech/Sound/Lighting Fee.

Murphy Hall	Max Capacity	Hourly Fee	Full Day Fee
Computer Room 159	25	\$75.00	\$500.00
Thompson Auditorium	154	\$50.00	\$400.00
Stroup Auditorium	138	\$50.00	\$400.00

Scott Gymnasium	Max Capacity	Hourly Fee	Full Day Fee
Scott Gymnasium	1,081	\$75.00	\$500.00

Wienbergen Gym	Max Capacity	Hourly Fee	Full Day Fee
Wienbergen Gym	800	\$75.00	\$500.00

Student Center	Max Capacity	Hourly Fee	Full Day Fee
North Ballroom (SC116B)	180	\$75.00	\$500.00
South Ballroom (SC116A)	150	\$75.00	\$500.00
Both Ballrooms	330	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
Upstairs Conference Room 112	36	\$50.00	\$250.00
Room 24	45	\$50.00	\$400.00
Sanford Heath Training Center	50	\$50.00	\$400.00

Please note this fee schedule is subject to change without notice.